

Ref: FOI / 5826

09th July 2025

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request - Caravan Sites

I refer to your FOI request and respond as follows:

Please provide a list identifying all caravan sites, including their location addresses, in your Council area including:

1. Licenced Caravan Sites

None within Derry City & Strabane District Council Area

2. Unlicenced Caravan Sites and Certified Locations

None within Derry City & Strabane District Council Area

3. Camping or Glamping sites

Please note that the following information is not officially held by Council, however, happy to provide it as it is in the public domain:

- Ness Wood Luxury Glamping, 85 Slaughtmanus Road Derry/Londonderry, BT47 3EY www.nesswoodglamping.com
- The Oaks Luxury Lodges, 225 Glenshane Road, Londonderry/Derry, BT47 3EW (www.theoaksluxurylodges.com)
- Wee Irish Cabin, 8 Mullanabreen Road, Castlederg, Co.Tyrone
- Meadowview Cabin, 8 The Meadows, Londonderry/Derry
- The Secret Spa: 84 Kildoag Rd Ardground Killaloo BT47 3TH Derry (See Website www.thesecretspani.com)

- Glenelly Glamping: 25 Glenelly Rd, Plumbridge, Omagh BT79 8BG (See Link Gleann View Pod at Glenelly Glamping in Co. Tyrone - Book at Glamping in Ireland!)
- 4. Motorhome Sites, Aire de Services and Car Parks (both publicly and privately owned) or other premises used by caravans for the purposes of overnight human habitation.

None registered within Derry City and Strabane District Council area

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes.

Firstly, our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie Chief Executive Derry City and Strabane District Council 98 Strand Road Derry BT48 7NN

Tel: 028 71253253 or email: john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow CHESHIRE SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: casework@ico.org.uk

I would however advise that the Information Commissioner has indicated that a review will not be undertaken unless the Council has first had an opportunity to reconsider its decision.

Yours sincerely

Aeidin McCarter Head of Culture